

# **DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY**

## **HARBOUR DIVISION**

### **BILL OF QUANTITY**

**Name of the work : Two Years Contract for Cleaning of storm water drain inside cargo jetty area.**

Sr. No.	Description Of Items	Qty	Rate		Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
1	Cleaning, removing and disposing the garbage, silt earth, mud, loose rubble etc. from the open storm water drains by means of excavating, conveying / depositing the same upto lead of 3.00 Km by tractor / truck, loading, unloading etc. complete with all labour and equipment as directed by Engineer in charge.	29680.20	73.00		Rmt		2166654.60
2	Cleaning, removing and disposing the garbage silt, earth, mud, loose rubble etc. from the covered storm water drains by means of excavating, conveying / depositing the same upto lead of 3.00Km. By tractor / truck loading unloading including removing the existing RCC precast slab and placing in position etc. complete with all labour and equipments as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	26871.82	104.50		Rmt		2808105.20
3	Digging cleaning the wet / dry garbage inside RCC Box culvert under running traffic from the sides only approximate width of culvert is 1m to 1.5m and 400 to 1500mm deep work includes taking away the garbage by motor vehicle upto lead of 3 Km out of cargo jetty area complete with all labour, tools, and tackles as directed by Engineer in charge.	6608.60	148.00		Rmt		978072.80
4	Deployment of labour specifically for opening of out let of SWD outside and inside cargo jetty area.	200.00	395.00		Nos.		79000.00

Sr. No.	Description Of Items	Qty	Rate		Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
5	Installation and placing of 5to6 Hp diesel dewatering machine including all the attachments i.e. suction pipe footwall and delivery pipe of suitable length and wheel base for transferring etc. including loading, unloading, transportation and placing at the site of work as directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	10.00	1610.00		Each Machine		16100.00
6	Operating of 5 to 6 HP diesel pump with using diesel, oil and operator and 1 helper for smooth operation of work as directed by Engineer-In-Charge.	3200.00	437.00		hrs		1398400.00
7	Supply and running of JCB Machine during the monsson at various locations inside and outside cargo Jetty area period to remove the major blockagees in SWDs, Culverts, outlets of drain etc on as and where required basis	30.00	10416		Days		312480.00
						TOTAL	7758812.60
						SAY	7758813.00
	I/ We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____% below The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my/our tender are put as under:-	I/ We am/are willing to carry out this work at _____% above The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my/our tender are put as under:-					
		(percentage should be written in figure and words)					
	Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____	Estimated amount put to tender Rs. _____					
	Deduct _____% below(-) Rs. _____	Add _____% above(+) Rs. _____					
	Net Rs. _____	Total Rs. _____					
	In words (Rupees _____	In words (Rupees _____					
	_____)	_____)					
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div>Contractor</div> <div>Superintending Engineer (H) Deendayal Port Authority</div> </div>							